

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2013

PowerGrid

New Delhi, Nov 18: Power Grid Corporation has filed papers with the RoC for its follow-on public offer through which it hopes to raise more than ₹5,700 crore.

"Power Grid Corporation has filed the red herring prospectus with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) in connection with the Follow on Public Offer (FPO) of 787,053,309 equity shares of ₹10 each of

SC reserves environment

fe Bureau

New Delhi, Nov 18: The Supreme Court on Monday reserved its decision on setting up of an environment regulator for evaluating projects, enforcing environmental conditions for approvals and imposition of penalties.

A special green bench headed by Justice AK Patnaik while reserving its judgment on the issue said the government should set up an environment regulator till a new law is in place and also a regulatory mechanism to check irregularities. However, it clarified it did not intend to alter the Lafarge judgment that asked the ministry of environment and forests (MoEF) to set up a regulator. While permitting Lafarge of France to resume limestone mining in Meghalaya to feed its \$255-million cement plant in Bangladesh, an apex court bench, headed by former Chief Justice SH Kapadia, on July 6, 2011, had issued guidelines, including asking the Centre to appoint a national regulator under Section 3(3) of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

Assuring the court that it was making

No payment due to lenders: DAMEPL

New Delhi, Nov 18: Delhi Airport Press Pvt Ltd (DAMEPL), which operates showpiece airport metro in the national capital, said on Monday it owes no overpayment to any of its lenders.

"To ensure that lenders do not sue to wilful delays in termination payments to lenders till date, and there are no in any account," DAMEPL said in a statement.

Reliance Infrastructure was the concessionaire of the DAMEPL but the project in July this year.

DAMEPL, a special purpose vehicle of Reliance Infrastructure, in July this year said they terminated the concession with DMRC for the Airport Metro project nearly nine months ago, vide its notice dated October 8, 2012.

The DMRC about five months ago over operations of the 22.7 km Airport Metro press link along with a maintenance of 100 officials.

The consortium of bankers which includes DAMEPL include Axis Bank, Punjab National Bank, Central Bank of India, and Canara Bank. "As legally advised, DAMEPL is confident of recovering all dues and payments, together with costs and damages, from DMRC," DAMEPL said.

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2013

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited)
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	4.57	4.01	11.76	8.58	23.15	28.94
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.57	4.01	11.76	8.58	23.15	28.94
2	Expenses						
	(a) Employees/Benefits Expenses	3.04	2.85	3.99	5.89	6.17	14.41
	(b) Depreciation	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.07	0.13	0.26
	(c) Other Expenditure	1.69	1.42	1.99	3.12	4.45	8.62
	Total Expenses	4.76	4.31	6.05	9.07	12.75	23.30
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(0.20)	(0.30)	5.71	(0.49)	10.40	5.64
4	Other Income	-	0.19	-	0.19	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs, but before exceptional items (5-6)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exp.)]	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
10	Tax Expenses	0.02	-	(0.93)	0.02	0.56	8.11
	Provision for - Current Tax	0.02	-	(0.93)	0.02	0.56	8.11
	Differed Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(0.22)	(0.11)	6.64	(0.33)	9.64	(2.46)
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	(0.22)	(0.11)	6.64	(0.33)	9.64	(2.46)
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	281.79
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited)
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1,384,883	1,384,883	1,364,959	1,384,883	1,384,959	1,384,883
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.06%	46.06%	46.07%	46.06%	46.06%	46.06%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding						
A)	Pledge / Encumbered						
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
B)	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Share	1,621,617	1,621,617	1,621,541	1,621,617	1,621,541	1,621,617
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.94%	53.94%	53.93%	53.94%	53.93%	53.94%

PARTICULARS

Three Months ended 30.09.2013

B	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter						Nil
	Received during the quarter						Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter						Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						Nil

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended on 30th September, 2013 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited)
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	
1.	Segment Revenue						
	a) Financing Activities	4.56	4.00	11.74	8.56	23.14	28.92
	b) Investment Activities	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
	c) Unallocated	(0.00)	0.19	-	0.19	-	-
	Total	4.57	4.20	11.76	8.77	23.15	28.94
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	4.57	4.20	11.76	8.77	23.15	28.94
2.	Segment Results						
	a) Financing Activities	4.56	4.00	11.74	8.56	23.14	28.92
	b) Investment Income	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
	c) Unallocated	(0.00)	0.19	-	0.19	-	-
	Total	4.57	4.20	11.76	8.77	23.15	28.94
	Less : I. Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
	II. other unallocable expenditure	4.76	4.31	6.05	9.07	12.75	23.30
	III. net of un-allocable Income	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
3.	Total Profit Before Tax						
	Capital Employed						
	a) Financing Activities	129.52	130.34	245.31	129.52	245.31	133.78
	b) Investment Income	399.79	399.79	356.04	399.79	356.04	396.04
	c) Unallocated	50.34	49.74	(9.07)	50.34	(9.07)	50.15
	Total	579.65	579.87	592.28	579.65	592.28	579.98

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2013 (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Half Year ended As at 30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended As at 31.03.2013 (Audited)	NOTES:
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
1) Shareholders' Funds			1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ending on 30th September, 2013 has been prepared on standalone basis.
(a) Share Capital	300.65	300.65	
(b) Reserve & Surplus	279.00	279.33	
Sub-Total (1)	579.65	579.98	2. The Financial Statements for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on November 15, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors (the Board) at its meeting held on November 15, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.
2) Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-	
3) Non-current Liabilities			3. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.
(a) Long Term Borrowings	0.32	0.32	
(b) Long Term Provisions	0.32	0.32	
Sub-Total (3)	0.64	0.64	
4) Current Liabilities			
(a) Trade Payables	-	1.89	
(b) Other Current Liabilities	2.28	1.13	
(c) Short Term Provisions	-	3.02	
Sub-Total (4)	2.28	3.02	
Total Equity & Liabilities	582.25	583.31	
B ASSETS			
1) Non-Current Assets			For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Ramsons Projects Ltd. Sd/- (Sunil Sachdeva) Chairman cum Managing Director
(a) Fixed Assets	39.64	40.03	
(b) Non-current Investment	399.79	396.04	
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances	126.63	126.00	
Sub-Total (1)	566.06	562.07	
2) Current Assets			
(a) Cash & Cash Equivalents	3.21	8.09	
(b) Short Term Loans & Advances	12.98	13.14	
(c) Other Current Assets	-	-	
Sub-Total (2)	16.19	21.24	
Total Assets	582.25	583.31	

PowerGrid

New Delhi, Nov 18: Power Grid Corporation has filed papers with the RoC for its follow-on public offer through which it hopes to raise more than ₹5,700 crore.

"Power Grid Corporation has filed the red herring prospectus with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) in connection with the Follow on Public Offer (FPO) of 787,053,309 equity shares of ₹10 each of

SC reserves environment

Environment

New Delhi, Nov 18: The Supreme Court on Monday reserved its decision on setting up of an environment regulator for evaluating projects, enforcing environmental conditions for approvals and imposition of penalties.

A special green bench headed by Justice AK Patnaik while reserving its judgment on the issue said the government should set up an environment regulator till a new law is in place and also a regulatory mechanism to check irregularities. However, it clarified it did not intend to alter the Lafarge judgment that asked the ministry of environment and forests (MoEF) to set up a regulator. While permitting Lafarge of France to resume limestone mining in Meghalaya to feed its \$255-million cement plant in Bangladesh, an apex court bench, headed by former Chief Justice SH Kapadia, on July 6, 2011, had issued guidelines, including asking the Centre to appoint a national regulator under Section 3(3) of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

Assuring the court that it was making

No payment due to lenders: DAMEPL

New Delhi, Nov 18: Delhi Airport Press Pvt Ltd (DAMEPL), which operates showpiece airport metro in the national capital, said on Monday it owes no overdues to any of its lenders.

"To ensure that lenders do not suffer willful delays in termination payment, Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) DAMEPL has made all debt service payments to lenders till date, and there are no dues in any account," DAMEPL said in a statement.

Reliance Infrastructure was the concessionaire of the DAMEPL but the project in July this year.

DAMEPL, a special purpose vehicle for finance infrastructure, in July this year said they terminated the concession agreement with DMRC for the Airport Metro project nearly nine months ago, vide its notice dated October 8, 2012.

The DMRC about five months ago over operations of the 22.7 km Airport Metro Press link along with a maintenance team of 100 officials.

The consortium of bankers which includes DAMEPL include Axis Bank, Punjab National Bank, Central Bank of India, and Canara Bank. "As legally advised, DAMEPL is confident of recovering all outstanding payments, together with costs and damages, from DMRC," DAMEPL said.

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2013

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	4.57	4.01	11.76	8.58	23.15	28.94
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	4.57	4.01	11.76	8.58	23.15	28.94
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.57	4.01	11.76	8.58	23.15	28.94
2	Expenses	3.04	2.85	3.99	5.89	8.17	14.41
	(a) Employees Benefits Expenses	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.07	0.13	0.26
	(b) Depreciation	1.69	1.42	1.99	3.12	4.45	8.62
	(c) Other Expenditure	4.76	4.31	6.05	9.07	12.75	23.30
	Total Expenses	3.04	2.85	3.99	5.89	8.17	14.41
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(0.20)	(0.30)	5.71	(0.49)	10.40	5.64
4	Other Income	-	0.19	-	0.19	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs, but before exceptional items (5-6)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
8	Exceptional Items (Income/(exps.))	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-9)	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
10	Tax Expenses	0.02	-	(0.93)	0.02	0.56	8.11
	Provision for - Current Tax	0.02	-	(0.93)	0.02	0.56	8.11
	Diluted Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(0.22)	(0.11)	6.64	(0.33)	9.84	(2.46)
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	(0.22)	(0.11)	6.64	(0.33)	9.84	(2.46)
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	281.79
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.22	(0.01)	0.33	(0.08)

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1,384,883	1,384,883	1,384,959	1,384,883	1,384,959	1,384,883
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.06%	46.06%	46.07%	46.06%	46.06%	46.06%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding Pledge / Encumbered						
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
B)	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Share	1,621,617	1,621,617	1,621,541	1,621,617	1,621,541	1,621,617
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.94%	53.94%	53.93%	53.94%	53.93%	53.94%

PARTICULARS

INVESTORS COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Retaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended on 30th September, 2013 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1.	Segment Revenue	4.56	4.00	11.74	8.58	23.14	28.92
	a) Financing Activities	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
	b) Investment Activities	(0.00)	0.19	-	0.19	-	-
	c) Unallocated	4.57	4.20	11.76	8.77	23.15	28.94
	Total	4.57	4.20	11.76	8.77	23.15	28.94
	Less: I. Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
	II. other unallocable expenditure	4.76	4.31	6.05	9.07	12.75	23.30
	III. net off un-allocable Income	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
3.	Total Profit Before Tax	(0.20)	(0.11)	5.71	(0.30)	10.40	5.64
	Capital Employed						
	a) Financing Activities	129.52	130.34	245.31	129.52	245.31	133.78
	b) Investment Income	399.79	399.79	356.04	399.79	356.04	396.04
	c) Unallocated	50.34	49.74	(9.07)	50.34	(9.07)	50.15
	Total	579.65	579.87	592.28	579.65	592.28	579.98

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2013 (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Half Year ended As at	Previous Year ended As at	NOTES:
	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
1) Shareholders' Funds			
(a) Share Capital	300.65	300.65	
(b) Reserve & Surplus	279.00	279.33	
Sub-Total (1)	579.65	579.98	
2) Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-	
3) Non-current Liabilities			
(a) Long Term Borrowings	0.32	0.32	
(b) Long Term Provisions	0.32	0.32	
Sub-Total (3)	0.32	0.32	
4) Current Liabilities			
(a) Trade Payables	2.28	1.89	
(b) Other Current Liabilities	-	1.13	
(c) Short Term Provisions	2.28	3.02	
Sub-Total (4)	2.28	3.02	
Total Equity & Liabilities	582.25	583.31	
B ASSETS			
1) Non-Current Assets			
(a) Fixed Assets	39.64	40.03	
(b) Non-current Investment	399.79	396.04	
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances	126.63	126.00	
Sub-Total (1)	566.06	562.07	
2) Current Assets			
(a) Cash & Cash Equivalents	3.21	8.09	
(b) Short Term Loans & Advances	12.88	13.14	
(c) Other Current Assets	16.19	21.24	
Sub-Total (2)	16.19	21.24	
Total Assets	582.25	583.31	

Date : 15.11.2013
Place : Gurgaon